Income Tax Expenses

Loss ($A) (1,099,344)   (643,529)

Tax @ 28% (307,816)   (180,188)

Expenses not deductible for tax purposes 196,660   50,164

111,156   130,024

202   -

202   -

Calculation of cumulative deferred tax benefit not recognised

Tax losses brought forward 6,874,813   7,348,339

Foreign exchange on loss brought forward 1,711,359   1,099,474

Tax loss for year 396,984   464,372

NZ Losses forfeited due to lack of continuity (1,493,813)   (410,114)

Chinese time bound tax losses forfeited (1,024,263)   (1,627,258)

Future tax losses not brought to account 6,465,081   6,874,812

Prima facie tax benefit at 28% 1,810,223   1,924,947

Timing difference and tax losses

not recognised as tax losses

Australian Resident Excess Withholding Tax

Income tax expenses

GROUP

Previously

reported

Rental

agreement

adjustments Restated

$ $ $

(i) Impact of restatement on statement of financial position

As at 31 March 2014

Accounts Payable - Other 256,600   30,793   287,393

Retained Earnings (17,248,242)   (30,793)   (17,279,035)

(ii) Impact of restatement on statement of comprehensive income

For the year ended March 2014

Exploration Asset Maintenance Expenses 75,616   30,793   106,409

KING SOLOMON MINES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

 Page 29

20. FEES PAID TO AUDITORS

Fees payable to PwC for audit and review of the King Solomon Mines Limited financial statements amounted to

$26,126 (2014: $25,643).

Fees payable to other auditors for the audit of Inner Mongolia Plate Mining Limited amounted to $192 (2014:

$1,062).

21. EXPOSURE TO RISK

Exposures to credit, foreign currency, interest rate and liquidity risks arise in the normal course of business.

Credit risk

Financial instruments which potentially expose the Group to credit risk principally consist of cash and cash